# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame 4154/0904	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Enterprise Associates 12 Limited Partnership		108/26/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SolFocus, Inc.	
Street Address:	510 Logue Avenue	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3628971	SOLFOCUS
Registration Number:	3529356	SOLFOCUS
Serial Number:	77753250	SOLFOCUS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP, c/o Julie Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th fl

Address Line 2: (044939-0020)

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	(044939-0020)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kummins

TRADEMARK REEL: 004564 FRAME: 0784 7P \$90 00 362897

Signature:	/Adam Kummins/
Date:	06/16/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM#page1.tif source=TM#page2.tif source=TM#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004564 FRAME: 0785

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Termination</u>"), dated as of August 26, 2010, is made by New Enterprise Associates 12 Limited Partnership, as Collateral Agent on behalf of the Purchasers ("<u>Purchasers</u>") party from time to time to the Security Agreement (as defined below), located at 2855 Sand Hill Road, Menlo Park, California 94025 (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, SolFocus, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 510 Logue Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043 (the "Pledgor") has entered into a certain Security Agreement with the Secured Party and the Purchasers dated as of February 22, 2010 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4154/0904 on February 24, 2010, pursuant to which Pledgor granted a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications and/or trademark licenses owned by Pledgor (collectively, the "Trademarks") including, without limitation, those listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party, on behalf of itself and the Purchasers, has agreed to terminate and release its security interests in the Trademarks, including without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Exhibits A</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Secured Party and the Purchasers in the Trademarks of the Pledgor, including any and all proceeds of any of the foregoing and all accessions to, substitutions and replacements for, and rents, profits and products of any and all of the foregoing.

[Signature page follows next.]

SF\761313.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004564 FRAME: 0786

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

### **SECURED PARTY:**

**NEW ENTERPRISE ASSOCIATES 12** LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AS **COLLATERAL AGENT** 

NEA Partners 12, Limited Partnership, By:

its General Partner

NEA 12 GP, LLC, its General Partner By:

By: Name: Charles W. Nuohali, ttt Title: Manager

# **EXHIBIT A**

# RELEASED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Description	Serial/Registration Number	Application/Registration Date
GOT EO GITA	2 (20 071	05/26/00
SOLFOCUS	3,628,971	05/26/09
SOLFOCUS	3,529,356	11/04/08
SOLFOCUS	77/753,250	06/05/09

SF\761313.2

RECORDED: 06/16/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004564 FRAME: 0788